


■ .:. (1)1,--;; iJ 7' □ :1/li, 200JiF3J:I ~i1fi:j·•(l)M700/flBT~ 
fil(l) ~ -Y / >i- ~X(l)~ffi--r~Ul L -n, 11-a 

■2~sm: li$.\1r >i--l{lWrn!Jt:WKiiR L, 1-i:J'i il'itlia"b(l)fj-JlJ~~I, 
tiJ'ii),1,--;; ') 7- H:;j:?--Cv'1To 1t~, $.\1r~Jl!rnl 
t:f;t~h--Cv'~ff-~l;l:, 1,-·;; 1) :7. J,(l)REF.NO. @!m 
ff%) ~ff-L--Cv'1i•. 

■$,rl:r >i-Ulii.t)t1.,, t.;t.: < l~li, $,rl:r:ffi:% >i- llf1ff- L --C < t.:. ~ 
v' 0 ,;;:.:13, .:0)1,-'JiJ7' □ :1/(l)r,c.,tUJJ-JJ:llic!/lRt:J: tJ, 
7f:\'i-,j:(~!l!~h~.:t-n,~tJ 1T(l)--c', ~t:,-n,t:.36T 

*< t.:.~ v'o 

ml~~~ (Models covered) 

M700 Series 

BT187 

M752·180 

BT188 

M752-181 

INTRODUCTION 

■This parts catalog covers the BT device for M700 series 

machine manufactured in March, 2001. 

■The components or BT device for M700 machine are 
arranged according to the mechanism on pages 2-5. The 
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number arc 

assigned the same reference number. 

■To place an order for any part, please specify the part 
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to 

change without notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



1 
BT187(M752-180) 
BT188(M752-181) 

BT187(M752-180) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



B1187,188 BT187,188 :;I.A•~-~-- KNIFE/THREAD RELEASER MACHANISM 
REF.NO. PART NO. $i:fa~fi DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 308083A91 :1-A(f.ll) KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1 
2 308334A :1-A~~fi KNIFE GUIDE PLATE 1 
3 007041 .IID.*:I/M3 XS SCREW 2 
4 308332A 77'T·:; t- BRACKET 1 
5 007041 .IID.*:J/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 

6 308088 '5•:;'r LATCH 

7 007119 .IID.*:J/M2 X 5 SCREW 

8 308333 ~11'.ltll!I THREAD CHAIN CLAMP 

9 005536 ~1.f*:J SCREW 
10 240571 .IUi1{* SPRING 

11 005605 -J.l.1-•:; t- NUT 

12 308490 :I-A KNIFE 

13 304304-91 tdl~(ffi) THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 

14 304305 '15'T•:; t- BRACKET 
15 005117 •* :J /CS X 8.5 SCREW 

16 304306 -Jt,.- t:' BLADE 

17 007193 ~1-t*:I/M4 SCREW 

18 304307 7'5'T·:; t- BRACKET 

19 004832 fr.AT·:; t- /M4 NUT 
20 212435 'T-7)1, CABLE 

21 240570 J±liJ{:.f- SPRING 1 
22 212436 'T-7)1,'Jt'T CABLE SUPPORT 2 
23 004806 fr.A 1- ·:; t-/MS NUT 

24 209693 7'5'T·:; t- BRACKET 1 
25 007052 •*:J/M6X10 SCREW 2 

26 275522 '5·:;'r LATCH 

27 007164 ~1-t * :J /M4 SCREW 

28 179765-15 "}-,;, t-/M4 NUT 

29 240104 Ii~ WASHER 
30 007099 ~1-t * :J /MS SCREW 

31 004806 fr. AT·:; t- /MS NUT 

32 202433 Ii~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BT188(M752-181) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BT188 BT188 
HtllA1.>tlffl THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM 
REF.NO. PART NO. 86~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

304314-91 -~HI cV> (fJl) THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 
2 304315 1'v-i-: BLADE 
3 304316 ~~-if- SPACER 
4 007372 ~;t-~/M4 SCREW 
5 304307 7°77"/ I- BRACKET 

6 004832 "ft.A-J- ·:1 t-/M4 NUT 
7 304318 *~')/{* SPRING 
8 212435 Jr-1' J'v CABLE 1 
9 212436 Jr--;-J'v§:lr CABLE SUPPORT 2 
10 004806 "ft.A-J- ·:1 t-/M6 NUT 1 

11 209693 7°77':I 1- BRACKET 
12 007052 !p:*~/M6X10 SCREW 2 
13 275522 7':/7" LATCH 
14 007164 ~1-t*~/M4 SCREW 
15 179765-15 -J-·:1 t-/M4 NUT 

16 240104 !iii WASHER 
17 007099 ~1.f*~/M4 SCREW 
18 004806 "ft.A-J-·:1 t-/M6 NUT 

19 202433 !iii WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




